Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 11-22-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

Tab settings To the To the 102289602 tents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Genesis Microchip Inc. Genesis Microchip Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1209 Orange Street Individual(s) Association City: Wilmington, Delaware 19801 General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Χ Corporation - State Canada Individual(s) citizenship_ Other ☐ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Noves ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance X Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, domestic representative designation is attached: Other Execution Date: November 6, 2002 ☐ Yes □ No Effective Date: October 17, 2001 Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A Additional numbers attached? X Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Sabrina C. Stavish, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00 SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Internal Address:____ ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Suite 1200 Street Address: 1560 Broadway 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970 City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000217 1972123 F0: 8524 tement and signature. 40.00 OP 350.00 OP 02 FC:8522 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the føregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sabrina C. Stavish Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH Mail documents to be recorded with required THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0038

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APP/REG NO.
GENESIS & Design	1,972,123
DICE	2,283,556
GENSCALE	2,224,606
WHAT'SON	2,274,813
SURELOCK	2,357,958
SMARTSCAN	2,554,075
REALCOLOR	2,605,578
ULTRA-RELIABLE DVI	76/137351
REAL RECOVERY	7 6 /167 5 05
GENESIS DISPLAY PERFECTION	76/181977
DIAMOND CINEMA	76/189039
PLATINUM CINEMA	76/189435
ESM	7 6/3 16672
ENERGY SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT	76/31698 5
SMARTTUBE	76/345425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Genesis Microchip Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Canada corporation, to Genesis Microchip Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1209

Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, effective October 17, 2001.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, and registrations therefor, listed in Schedule A (the "MARKS") and is desirous of assigning the MARKS to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the MARKS and the registrations therefor listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and all registrations and applications therefor.

Date: November 6, 2002

Genesis Microchip Inc., a Canada corporation

Bv:

Name: PAMELA GONCALVES

Title: MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS DIGR.

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	APP/REG NO.
GENESIS & Design	1, 97 2,123
DICE	2,283,556
GENSCALE	2,224,606
WHAT'SON	2,274,813
SURELOCK	2,357,958
SMARTSCAN	2,554,075
REALCOLOR	2,605,578
ULTRA-RELIABLE DVI	76/137351
REAL RECOVERY	76/167505
GENESIS DISPLAY PERFECTION	76/181977
DIAMOND CINEMA	76/189039
PLATINUM CINEMA	76/189435
ESM	7 6/ 31 66 72
ENERGY SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT	7 6/ 31 698 5
SMARTTUBE	76/345425

RECORDED: 11/12/2002